	·····
NIOCO	009834
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	800209663568
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/11/1101011011 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2011 OCT 17 PM 4: 24
Office Use Only	
1011000036981	T 10 18 11

<u>،</u>

17 **COVER LETTER** £. Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 ervices, Inc SUBJECT: CORPORATE Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Tat Cy Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 714 Almond Court Lake Worth FL. 33460 City, State & Zip PM 4: 24 561 541-709.8 Daytime Telephone number <u><u><u>Avalynn</u></u> 123 <u>eatt</u>, net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)</u>

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 13, 2011

s'

CURTIS TACY 714 ALMOND COURT LAKE WORTH, FL 33461

SUBJECT: VETERANS HOUSING SOLUTIONS AND SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W11000036981

We have received your document for VETERANS HOUSING SOLUTIONS AND SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the city name in its entirety abbreviation is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 811A00016685

2011 OCT 17 PH 4: 24

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

~~

In compliance with Unaj	pter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME Veterans Housing So	lutions and Support Services, Inc.
The name of the corporation shall be:	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
1 arowarte, E	
714 Almond Ct., GFL. 33461	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
See Attachment-Exhibit 1 - Purpose State	Ment - PAT
	in which the directors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	in which the directors are elected and appointed: $\frac{1}{2}$
As provided in the bylaws	
ARTICLE VINITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	URS
Name and Title:	Name and Title: Shana Mercado. Vice Pres.
Address: Curtis Tacy. President	Address: 921 S. "K" St. Lake Worth, FL.
714 Almond Ct., FL 33461	33460
1 aka Ha Az PI	
Name and Title: Care Worrd, rc Address: Betty Woehle. Secretary	Name and Title:
5772 Elmhurst Rd. FL	- · · · · · · -
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Name and Title: Address: West Palm Beach	Address:
	FL
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered ecent is:
Name:	of the registered agent is.
Address: Curtis Tacy	
714 Almond Ct, Lake Worth, FL.	334(0)
THAMON OL, Lake Month, T.L.	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: Curtis Tacy	
Address:	00111-1
714 Almond Ct., Lake Worth, FL.	, 30401
	,
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of proc certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registe	cess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this wed agent and agree to act in this agreeits.
\mathcal{L}	тен адет ини идгее ю ист ит тых сирасну
× (MATIN 13. Jacas,	July 5, 2011
X	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

w me Deparament qf State C	onsuluies a mira aegree jelony as p	Γυνμ
Λ	1	
x Cunta B.	lann,	
1 JULUN I		
	/ Required Signature of Incorpor	ator
	v -	

1/5/11 Date

Exhibit 1 (Statement of Purpose)

Articles of Incorporation: Veterans Housing Solutions and Support Services, Inc.

Article III: Purpose

To provide diverse housing solutions, comprehensive support services including community resource referrals for displaced United States veterans. Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future tax code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501c3 of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section 501c3 of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future tax code or shall be distributed to the federal govt or to a state and local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of, shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the County in which the principal office of the organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.